FROM THE SEOPW TAX INCREMENT FUND, "OTHER GRANTS AND AIDS," ACCOUNT 

CODE NO. 10050.920101.883000.0000.00000.

6. CRA RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE SOUTHEAST 

OVERTOWN/PARK WEST COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AUTHORIZING A 

GRANT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND ($35,000.00), TO 

NEIGHBORS AND NEIGHBORS ASSOCIATION, INC. TO PROVIDE TECHNICAL 

ASSISTANCE AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT TRAINING TO SMALL BUSINESSES IN 

THE REDEVELOPMENT AREA; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, AT HIS 

DISCRETION, TO DISBURSE THE GRANT ON A REIMBURSEMENT BASIS OR DIRECTLY